

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
June 29, 2015

MEDIA CONTACT:

Kevin Robinson (314) 983-6229 kevin@1065thearch.com

106.5 THE ARCH AWARDS "FREE MONEY" FITS FOR TWO TO DRAKE KOLARIK OF WENTZVILLE, MISSOURI

ST. LOUIS – 106.5 The Arch announced the lucky winner in the next phase of their year-long FREE MONEY promotion.

Drake Kolarik of Wentzville, Missouri was drawn as the winner of 106.5 The Arch's FREE MONEY FITS FOR TWO promotion at West County Center on Friday, June 26th.

Along with the two vehicles from Mungenast St. Louis Honda, Mr. Kolarik also received \$5,000 in the glovebox of each Honda Fit vehicle – for another \$10,000 in FREE MONEY!

With Friday's giveaway, 106.5 The Arch has awarded over \$131,000 in FREE MONEY (including the cost of the Honda Fits) in 2015.

And the winning continues! Starting Monday, July 6th, 106.5 The Arch will launch their two month long Ticket Giveaway Blast promotion.

Every week and weekend, the Arch will have multiple ticket giveaways that consist of "4-packs" or more to upcoming St. Louis concerts and events.

106.5 The Arch – It's All About The Variety – and now, the St. Louis radio station will be giving away the "Hottest Tickets in Town".

For more information about the 106.5 The Arch's popular "FREE MONEY" Giveaway, please contact WARH Program Director Kevin Robinson at (314) 983-6229 or via email at kevin@1065thearch.com.

About Hubbard Broadcasting, Inc.

Started in 1923, Hubbard Broadcasting, Inc. is an American television and radio broadcasting corporation based in Minneapolis-St. Paul, Minnesota that was started by Stanley E. Hubbard. Hubbard Broadcasting now operates 21 radio stations as well as twelve television stations in Illinois, Minnesota, Missouri, New Mexico, New York, Ohio, Utah, and the District of Columbia.

In addition to radio and television broadcast stations, other Hubbard Broadcasting companies include the satellite and cable networks ReelzChannel (launched in 2006) and Ovation TV, F&F Productions and the Hubbard Radio Network, which is used to distribute KSTP-AM's local talk shows to subscribing radio stations in Minnesota, North Dakota and Wisconsin.

Hubbard Broadcasting is a family-run and -operated business. In the past 10 years, Hubbard radio stations have been awarded multiple NAB Marconi Awards, NAB Crystal Awards, NABEF Service to America Awards and AWM Gracie Awards.

#